PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Next Sierra, Inc.	12/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge Display Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	Cambourne Business Park		
Internal Address:	Building 2020		
City:	Cambridgeshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB23 6DW		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7012378	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docketing@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Lawrence
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29610/CDT935

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew M. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 5

source=CDT935_assign#page1.tif source=CDT935_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 500926772 REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0595

OF \$40.00 /0123/8

source=CDT935_assign#page3.tif source=CDT935_assign#page4.tif source=CDT935_assign#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (together with the Exhibit hereto, this "Agreement") is dated as of December 21, 2006 by and between Next Sierra, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Cambridge Display Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor are referred to hereinafter individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the patent described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent");
- B. Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2006, by and among Assignor, the shareholders of Assignor who are listed on the signature pages thereto and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer certain of its assets, including the Patent, to Assignee; and
- D. Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent;
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:
- Section 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- Section 2. Assignment of Patent. Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, free and clear of all Encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world, including any provisional rights therein, any improvements and inventions disclosed in the Patent, all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (and any other international convention or treaty), and all of Assignor's rights to sue for and seek remedies against present and future infringements of any or all of the Patent under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and/or the appropriate official for each and every relevant jurisdiction of the Patent to issue and register the Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest.
- Section 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any and all additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect the Assignee's ownership interest of or title to the Patent.
- Section 4. <u>Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature pages follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

NEXT SIERRA, INC.

By: ______

Title:

Richard Page

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

S.S.

COUNTY OF Santa clary.

On December 1, 2006, before me, K. L. Duckton, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared 2 chard page personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the help or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity and that, by his or her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official Seal.

K. L. DUBAL
Commission # 1663822
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 31, 2010

Notary Public in and for said State

(Notarial Seal)

3 [SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT

REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0599

		ASSIGNEE:		
		CAMBRIDGE DIS	PLAY TECHNOLO	GY, INC.
		By: Name: Title:		
COUNTY OF) S.S.			
On Decen	nber, 2006, before me,, personally	v anneared	, a Notary Pul	olic in and
whose name is su executed the same	to me (or proved to me or bscribed to the within inste e in his or her authorized c erson or the entity upon bel	rument, and acknowle apacity and that, by h	edged to me the he or	she
WITNESS	my hand and official Sea	1.		
to the second se				
÷.				
	Notary Public in and	for said Jurisdiction		
(Seal)				

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

RECORDED: 08/03/2009

EXHIBIT A

PATENT

1. Patent No. US 7012378; US patent application no.: 10/773,962; filed February 6, 2004

A-1